
OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR 97301-1290 
Phone: 503-986-0178   Fax: 503-986-0199 
www.oregon.gov/OWEB 

DIRECTOR’S OFFICE, BOARD & POLICY 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE  EMAIL 
Meta Loftsgaarden Executive Director 503-986-0180  meta.loftsgaarden@oregon.gov 
April Mack Executive Assistant 503-986-0181  april.mack@oregon.gov 
Cindy Silbernagel Fiscal Officer 503-986-0079      cindy.silbernagel@oregon.gov 
     

BUSINESS OPERATIONS PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE  EMAIL 
Courtney Shaff Interim Business Operations Manager 503-986-0046  courtney.shaff@oregon.gov 
Kristi Primley Administrative Support 503-986-0202  kristi.primley@oregon.gov 
Leilani Sullivan Grant Payment Specialist 503-986-0183  leilani.sullivan@oregon.gov 
Tara Choate Grant Payment Coordinator 503-986-0184  tara.choate@oregon.gov 
     

TECHNICAL SERVICES PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE  EMAIL 
Renee Davis Deputy Director/ Tech Services Manager  503-986-0203  renee.davis@oregon.gov 
Audrey Hatch Temp assigned to FSFS Program 503-934-0605  audrey.hatch@oregon.gov 
Bobbi Riggers OWRI Data Coordinator 503-986-0059  bobbi.riggers@oregon.gov 
Cyrus Curry Business Application Specialist 503-986-5371  cyrus.curry@oregon.gov 
Ginger Lofftus PCSRF Reporting Coordinator 503-986-5372  ginger.lofftus@oregon.gov 
Ken Fetcho Effectiveness Monitoring Coordinator 503-986-0035  ken.fetcho@oregon.gov 
Paula Wills GIS & Technology Specialist 503-986-0037  paula.wills@oregon.gov 
     

GRANT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE  EMAIL 
Eric Williams Grant Program Manager 503-986-0047  eric.williams@oregon.gov 
Andrew Dutterer Partnerships Coordinator 503-986-0034  andrew.dutterer@oregon.gov 
Jillian McCarthy Temp assigned to FSFS Program 503-986-0033  jillian.mccarthy@oregon.gov 
Kathy Leopold Small Grant Coordinator 503-986-0187  kathy.leopold@oregon.gov 
Miriam Forney Acquisitions Coordinator 503-986-0026  miriam.forney@oregon.gov 
     

GRANT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM: Regional Program Representatives 
NAME REGION & ADDRESS TELEPHONE   EMAIL 
Katie Duzik North Coast, Region 1 

775 Summer St NE, Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 
 

541-272-2059  katie.a.duzik@oregon.gov  
 

Mark Grenbemer Southwest Oregon, Region 2 
775 Summer St NE, Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 
 

503-986-0061 
 

 mark.grenbemer@oregon.gov 

Liz Redon Willamette Basin, Region 3 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 
 

503-986-0028 
 

 liz.redon@oregon.gov 

Greg Ciannella Central Oregon, Region 4 plus Harney 
and Malheur Counties 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 
 

503-381-7670 
 

 greg.s.ciannella@oregon.gov 

Coby Menton Temp assigned to FSFS Program 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 
 

541-786-0061  coby.menton@oregon.gov  
Mail to : PO Box 538 
Enterprise, OR 97828 

Sue Greer Mid-Columbia, Region 6 plus Baker, 
Union, and Wallowa Counties 
775 Summer Street NE., Suite 360 
Salem, OR 97301-1290 

541-429-5460  sue.greer@oregon.gov 
Mail to : PO Box 843 
Condon, OR 97823 
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